

FORM INTO 1505	06-13-2000		1.5
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93)		0.8	S. Department of Commerce
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and T	rademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	101379902	original document or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):	
James M. Kroll	Name: 3Coi	m Corporation	
Leland O. Thompson Chris Rozman Thomas A. Gentles	Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Street Addres	ss: 5400 Bayfront Plaza	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa	Clara State: CA Zip:	95052
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other Execution Date:	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 09/52	20,931		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	Mar 24, 2000 & A ₁	pril 14, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.	(s):	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cordocument should be mailed:	ncerning 6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & 32 nd Floor, 300 South Wacker I		C.F.R. 3.41)d	\$ <u>40</u>
		zed to be charged to deposit acc	count
City: Chicago State: Illinois	Zip: 60606	ient or inadvertently omitted	
2/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000172 09520931		unt number: <u>13-2490</u> icate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
C:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	*		rinal document.
Monica Grewal	Monico	r yrewal	May 33 2000
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 40,056		Signature	Date
Commissioner of 1	be recorded with required cover shee Patents and Trademarks, Office of teway 4, Room 335, Washington, D	Public Records,	ments and documents: <u>8</u>
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F. R. 1.8		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depaddressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	posited with the U.S. Postal Service with suff		
below:	Stral	7	

C: 94928(218W01!.DOC)

Date

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 99,1037 Serial No.: 09/520,931

Inventors: Kroll et al.

Date of Execution

of Application: March 24, 2000 & April 14, 2000 Filing Date: March 08, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

3Com Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPENSATING FOR CHANNEL JITTER

and identified as:

McDONNELL BOEHNEN

Case No. 99,1037

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

- 1 -

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of March, 2	oro. M. Kroll
State of HINOIS County of Capic	James M. Kroll
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Many Jew by M. 5 M. +	e me this 24 day of 01
Christine N. Fowles Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 02/20/2001	NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of harch, 2	Leland O. Thompson Leland O. Thompson
State of MINOIG County of CODK	sett.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by what I than the second of the seco	
Samanananananananananananananananananana	NOTARY PUBLIC **OFFICIAL SEAL** Christine N. Fowles Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 02/20/2001

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 day of 40+il, 2000. Chris Rozman Chris Rozman				
State of Ilinois County of COK				
1/4 '				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 day of				
After 200 by (tristopher) lozMan				

Christine N. Fowles Notary Public, State of Illinois 2				
Notary Public, State of Illinois & My Commission Exp. 02/20/2001				
WITNESS my hand and seal this 24 day of March, 2000. Thomas A. Gentles				
State of Illinois				
County of Cook				
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 34th day of				
March, 2000 by Thomas A. Gentles				
NOTARY PUBLIC				
/ Norman replic				
"OFFICIAL SEAL" SHERRI M. AVERS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug. 2, 2000				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Case No. 99,1037)

IN THE APPI	LICATION OF:)	
Kroll	l et al		
Serial No.	09/520,931) Examiner: Unknown	
Filed:	March 08, 2000) Group Art Unit: 2739	
Title	System And Method For Compensating For Channel Jitter)))	
	TRANSMITTA	L LETTER	
Assignment Commission Office of Pul Crystal Gate Room 335 Washington,	way 4		
Sir:			
In re	egard to the above identified application:		
1.	We are transmitting herewith the attached	:	
	a: PTO-1595;b. Executed Assignment; andc. Postcard.		
2.	With respect to additional fees:		
	a. X Attached is a check in the Charge the total addition duplicate copy of this she	al fee to our Deposit Account No. 13-2490. A	
3.	Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2490. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.		
4.	that this Transmittal Letter and the pape being deposited with the United States Po	37 CFR § 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies r, as described in paragraph 1 hereinabove, are stal Service with sufficient postage as first class hissioner for Patents & Trademark, Assignment, of May, 2000.	
		Monica Grewal nica Grewal J. No. 40,056	

McDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0654

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE (Case No. 99,1037)

IN THE APP	LICATION OF:)
Krol	l et al)
Serial No.	09/520,931) Examiner: Unknown
Filed:	March 08, 2000) Group Art Unit: 2739
Title	System And Method For Compensating For Channel Jitter)))
	TRANSMITTA	AL LETTER
Office of Pu Crystal Gate Room 335	ner of Patent and Trademark blic Records	
Sir:		
In re	egard to the above identified application:	
1.	We are transmitting herewith the attache	d:
	a: PTO-1595;b. Executed Assignment; andc. Postcard.	
2.	With respect to additional fees:	
	a. X Attached is a check in the Charge the total addition duplicate copy of this shape.	nal fee to our Deposit Account No. 13-2490. A
3.	Please charge any additional fees or cred A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclose	lit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-2490 .d.
4.	that this Transmittal Letter and the pap being deposited with the United States F	37 CFR § 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies er, as described in paragraph 1 hereinabove, are ostal Service with sufficient postage as first class missioner for Patents & Trademark, Assignment, y of May, 2000.
	By	Monica yrewal

Reg. No. 40,056

McDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 010837 FRAME: 0655